

Curtiss-Wright Announces Change to Investor Conference Schedule

PARSIPPANY, N.J., May 11, 2011 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE:CW) today announced that due to a scheduling conflict, the company will no longer participate in the RBC Capital Markets' Aerospace and Defense Conference on Thursday, May 12, 2011.

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Parsippany, NJ. The company designs and manufactures products for motion control and flow control applications, and provides a variety of specialized metal treatment services. The firm employs approximately 7,700 people worldwide. For more information about Curtiss-Wright, visit www.curtisswright.com.

The Curtiss-Wright Corporation logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=7709

CONTACT: Jim Ryan

(973) 541-3766



Source: Curtiss-Wright Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media